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PURCHASE REQUEST Ciag Ramos
«ntity Name: MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL Fund Cluster: 0y
Office/Section : PR No.: = U3 Date: 09 June 2023
EFMU Responsibility Center Code :  hop-efim
Stock/ . s : ;
Property No. Unit Ttem Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
EFM-_ 140
lot Supply of labor and materials for remodelling of 1 343,070.50 343,070.50
temporary OR/DR Complex
¥ nothing follows***
FUNDS AVAILABLE
04
: d\h')\ﬂ
LAARNI DC/W]N: LAQUI, MBA
TOTAL 343,070.50
urpose:
For the use of hospital: Remodelling of Temporary OR/DR Compex. (| MAJIR) _ﬁé
4
Requested By: Approved By:
gnature : /A 7Ll
inted Name : MELVIN JAN Al YABUT, CE, MPA CORAZON 1. FEDRES, MD, MPH, CESO IV
asignation : Head, EFMU Dipectdr 1V
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Monroe St., Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan

PROJECT TITLE : REMODELLING OF TEMPORARY OR/ DR COMPLEX

LOCATION : MMWGH Compound, Mariveles, BATAAN
UR s 2 :
Punarion 1 21 CALENDAR DRYLS COST ESTIMATE
MATERIALS LABOR
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
COST COST COST
| | SITEWORKS 55.49 | sq.m.
Removal of Existing Structure:
Comfort Room Fixlures
Affected CHB Walls
Affected Drywalls
Pavement
5,700.00 5,700.00
VI | MASONRY WORKS 8.9775 sq.m.
5" CHB 126.00 | pcs. 16.00 1,890.00
Portland cement 8.00 | bags 250.00 2,000.00
Washed Sand 200 cum. 900.00 1,800.00
RSB 10mm@ 1850 | kgs. 45.00 832.50
Tie wire # 16 1.00 | kgs. 100.00 100.00
6,622.50 6,800.00 13,422.50
Vil | TILE WORKS 3.03 | squm.
Countertop Finishes 303 | sg.m 800.00 2,424.00
Portland Cement 1.00 | bags 250.00 250.00
Washed Sand 1.00| cum 600.00 600.00
Tile Grout 1.00 [ bags 50.00 50.00
Tile Adhesive 1.00 [ bags 280.00 280.00
Tile Cutting Disc 100 pes 350.00 350.00
3,954.00 1,400.00 5,354.00
IX | CARPENTRY & JOINERY WORKS 36.40 | sq.m.
A. Ceiling
1/4" Cement Fiber Board 200| pecs 480.00 960.00
B. Drywall Partition
1/4" Cement Fiber Board 16.00 | sets 480.00 7,680.00
Double Furring 0.60mmTHK 61.00 | pes. 170.00 10,370.00
2 x4 C-Purlins (1.2mm) 8.00 | pes 750.00 6,000.00
Blind Rivets 1.00| box 500.00 500.00
Concrete Nail 1.00 | kgs 90.00 90.00
C. Cabinets and Shelves
34" Marine Plywood 6.00 | pcs 1,200.00 7,200.00
Concealed Hinges 18.00 | pcs 200.00 3,600.00
Cabinet Handle 9.00 | pecs 95.00 855.00
Wood Glue 200 Itrs 150.00 300.00
Wood Treatment 200 s 420.00 840.00
Finishing Nails 8.00 kgs 90.00 720,00
Tox with Screw 36.00| pes 85.00 3,060.00
Masonry Drill Bit 9.00| pes 85.00 765.00
42,940.00 14,000.00 56,940.00
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PAINTING WORKS
Semi-gloss latex paint
Flat latex paint
Concrete Neutralizer
Tinting Color (1/4 Iir)
QDE #8600

Patching Compound
Roller Brush 7" with tray
Paint Brush 4"

Paint Brush 2"

Sand Paper

DOORS AND WINDOWS

0.90M WIDTH SINGLE SWING WHITE UPVC
DOOR WITH JAMB AND LOCKSETS (SEE
PLAN)

1.10M WIDTH SINGLE SWING WOOD
(MAHOGANY) PANEL DOOR WITH 8 mm
THK CLEAR VIEWING GLASS AND G.A. 18
STAINLESS STEEL PUSH AND KICK PLATE
WITH JAMB AND LOCKSETS (SEE PLAN)

1.6mW X 1.2mH SLIDING WINDOW IN UPVC
FRAME WITH 10 mm THK CLEAR
TEMPERED GLASS COMPLETE WITH
LOCKSETS (SEE PLAN)

PLUMBING WORKS

SANITARY

Teflon Tape

PVC Solvent

WATER SUPPLY

3/4"d PPR Pipe PN 20

3/4"® PPR Coupling PN 20

FITTINGS

2" P-Trap

2"PVC Tee

2" PVC Pipe

2"-4" PVC Wye Enlarger

2" PVC Elbow 135

FIXTURES with ACCESSORIES
Stainless kitchen Sink, single basin with
complete fittings

Stainless Kitchen Sink, double basin with
complete fittings

Stainless Faucet, Gooseneck Type, Movable
tap head

Stainless Faucet, Gooseneck Type
Stainless Wall mounted draining tray

53.67
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

300.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

20.00
10.00

4.00
3.00

2.00
2.00
4.00
200
2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

sq.m.
tincan
tincan
gals
can
tincan
kgs
set
pcs
pcs
pcs

lot.

sel

sets

sefs

lot.

pcs
l

pcs
pcs

pcs
pcs
pcs
pes
pcs

units
unit

unit

unit
unit

20f3

2,875.00
2,325.00
380.00
185.00
2,620.00
50.00
200.00
150.00
60.00
25.00

9,500.00

13,400.00

9,600.00

20.00
420.00

260.00
50.00

200.00
32.00
255.00
155.00
35.00

4,500.00
6,000.00

2,500.00

450.00
1,500.00

2,875.00
2,325.00
380.00
740.00
5,240.00
160.00
400.00
300.00
120.00
7,500.00

20,030.00

19,000.00

26,800.00

9,600.00

6,600.00

26,630.00

55,400.00

400.00
4,200.00

1,000.00
150.00

400.00
64.00
1,020.00
310.00
70.00

4,500.00
6,000.00

2,500.00

450.00
1,500.00

8,400.00

63,800.00

22,564.00

6,600.00

29,164.00




XV | ELECTRICAL WORKS 1.00 |  lot
Aircon Outlet 200 | pes 280.00 560.00
Safety Breaker, 30A 200 | pes 550.00 1,100.00
Exhaust fan (ceiling mounted) 200 | units 2,500.00 5,000.00
Wall fan 2.00 | units 2,500.00 5,000.00
Installation of 2.5hp Airconditioning Unit, Split
type, Inverter, complete with power supply 2.00 | units 62,000'.00 124,000.00
135,660.00 6,400.00 142,060.00
MATERIALS 287,170.50
LABOR 55,900.00
, PROJECT COST 343,070.50
Prepared by Checked by:

JOHNIEL JUNE \{ILLANUEVA, REE
Engineer Il

Recom:%{iyppmval :
“M%KE ISP, UPA. g7y, 2009

Chief Administrative Officer

Jof3

MELVIN JANA. YABU , MPA
Engineer | 2073

Approved :

ZORAIDAT.JAFABLE, MD
Medical Qfficer IV




Department of Health
Central Luzon Center for Health Development

g MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL [} 1)z
< P. Monroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105
ontact No: 09688545320 Email: procurement@mmwgh,gov.ph; procurement.mmwgh@gmail.com; Website: mmwgh.go =

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: June 22, 2023
PR No.: 2023-06-0390 (EFMU)

A

Business Name:
Address:

Contact No./ Email:
TIN:

B.

Sirl Madam:

The Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital (MMWGH) through its Bids and Awards Committee invites all eligible and PhilGEPS-registered suppliers, contractors
and consultants to quote the best offer for the item/s described herein subject to the Terms and Conditions and/or Technical Specifications and within the Approved Budget for
the Contract. (ABC)

Required Documents/ Information to be submitted as attachments to the quotation/ Proposal

e PhilGEPS Registration Number/ Certificate @ Tax Clearance
e Mayor's/ Business Permit e Sample Invoice/ O.R./C.R.
e DTI/ SEC Certificate e Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABCs above 50K; for winning bidder only)
e BIR Form 2303 @ Income/ Business tax Return (for ABCs above 500K)
C.
This pro-forma quotation maybe submitted through registered or electronic mail to the BAC Secretariat at above address or email to procurement@mmwgh.gov.ph
or procurement. mmwgh@gmail.com on or before 27-Jun-2023 , 5PM subject to the following Terms and Condifions:

1 All entries shall be typed or written in a clear legible manner

2 All prices offered herein are valid, binding and effective for THIRTY (30) calendar days upon issuance of this document. Alternative bids shall be rejected.

3 Price quotations to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all applicable government taxes subject to (BIR 2307) 5% VAT/ 1% Non-VAT and (BIR 2307)
1% EWT (Goods) or 2% EWT (Services) deductions

4 MMWGH may require you fo submit additional documents that will prove your legal, financial and technical capability to undertake this contract

5 Salient provisions of the Revised IRR (RIRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184: Section 68 - Liquidated Damages and Section 69 - Imposition of Administrative
Penalties shall be observed-

6 MMWGH reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure, or not award the contract pursuant to Section 41 of the same RIRR
7 In case of tie quotations, the BAC shall adopt and employ “toss coin” as the tie-breaking methad to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance
with GPPB Circular 06-2005
8 In case supplier's pro forma quotation is submitted, conditions will be governed by the submitted signed Request for Quotation/Proposal and/or Technical Specifications
9 Delivery terms: Delivery to MMWGH within ten (10) working days upon receipt of Purchase Order (PO) or within the working days indicated in the PO.
10 Payment terms: Fifteen (15) working days upon completion,of delivery

urs

VINCENTA. ISIP, MPA

Chief Administrative Officer
D.
ltem No. | QTY Unit ABC Technical Specfications/ Description Brand/ Model (m_t:::e;;::mo suw“e.?m' y—
1|lot 343,070.50 |REMODELLING OF TEMPORARY -
OR/ DR COMPLEX
| 55.49(sq.m. SITEWORKS
- 1|lot . 5,700.00 [LABOR
-|Removal of Existing Structure:
Comfort Room Fixtures
Aifected CHB Walls
Affected Drywalls
Pavement
.| 8.9775[sq.m. MASONRY WORKS
, 1ot / 6,800.00 |LABOR -
- 126|pcs. - 1,890.00 |5" CHB
8|bags ~ 2,000.00 |Portland cement
2{cu.m. -1,800.00 |Washed Sand
- 18.5]kgs. . 832,50 [RSB 10mm@
» 1]kgs. 100.00 |Tie wire # 16
. 3.03|sq.m. TILE WORKS
+ 1|lot - 1,400.00 |LABOR
« 3.03[sq.m - 2,424.00 |Countertop Finishes ’
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1|bags 250.00 |Portland Cement
1|ou.m 600.00 |Washed Sand
1|bags 50.00 [Tile Grout
1|bags 280.00 |Tile Adhesive
1]pcs 350.00 |Tile Cutting Disc
36.4015g.m. CARPENTRY & JOINERY WORKS
1]lot 14,000.00 |LABOR
A. Ceiling
| 2[pes 960.00 [1/4' Cement Fiber Board
| B. Drywall Partition
| 16|sets 7,680.00 |1/4" Cement Fiber Board
| 61|pcs. 10,370.00 |Double Furring 0.60mmTHK
8|pcs 6,000.00 |2 x 4 C-Purlins (1.2mm)
1|box 500.00 |Blind Rivets
1]kgs 90.00 {Concrete Nail
C. Cabinets and Shelves
6|pcs 7,200.00 |3/4" Marine Plywood
18|pcs 3,600.00 |Concealed Hinges
9|pcs 855.00 [Cabinet Handle
2|ltrs 300.00 |Wood Glue
2|ltrs 840.00 [Wood Treatment
B|kgs 720.00 |Finishing Nails
36|pcs 3,060.00 |Tox with Screw
9|pcs 765.00 |Masonry Drill Bit
53.67|sq.m. PAINTING WORKS
1lot 6,600.00 |LABOR
1|tincan 2,875.00 |Semi-gloss latex paint
1|tincan 2,325.00 |Flat latex paint
1|gals 380.00 |Concrete Neutralizer
4|can 740.00 |Tinting Color (1/4 Itr)
2|tincan 5,240.00 |QDE #600
3|kgs 150.00 |Patching Compound
2|set 400.00 |Roller Brush 7" with tray
2|pcs 300.00 |Paint Brush 4"
2|pcs 120.00 [Paint Brush 2"
300|pcs 7,500.00 |Sand Paper
1{lot. DOORS AND WINDOWS
1|lot 8,400.00 [LABOR
2|set 19,000.00 |0.90M Width Single Swing White UPVC
Door with Jamb and Locksets (See Plan)
2|sets 26,800.00 |1.10M Width Single Swing Wood (Mahogany)
Pane! Door with 8mm THK Clear Viewing Glass
And G.A. 18 Stainless Steel Push and Kick
Plate with Jamb and Locksets (See Plan)
1|set 9,600.00 [1.6mW X 1.2mH SLIDING WINDOW IN UPVC FRAME
WITH 10 mm THK CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS
COMPLETE WITH LOCKSETS (SEE PLAN)
1]lot. PLUMBING WORKS
SANITARY
20|pcs 400.00 |Teflon Tape
10]li 4,200.00 |PVC Solvent
WATER SUPPLY
4|pcs 1,000.00 |3/4"® PPR Pipa PN 20
3|pes 150.00 |3/4"® PPR Coupling PN 20
FITTINGS
2|pcs 400.00 |2" P-Trap
2|pcs 64.00 12" PVC Tee
4|pcs 1,020.00 |2" PVC Pipe
2|pcs 310.00 [2'4" PVC Wye Enlarger
2|pcs 70.00 |2" PVC Elbow 135
| FIXTURES with ACCESSORIES
1 unit ~- 4,500.00 |Stainless kitchen Sink,single basin with complete fittings
1unit 6,000.00 |Stainless Kitchen Sink,double basin with complete fitting
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unit » 2,500.00 |Stainless Faucet, Gooseneck Type, Movable tap head
unit 450.00 |Stainless Faucet, Gooseneck Type  ~
unit 1,500.00 |Stainless Wall mounted draining tray
lot , 6,600.00 [LABOR .
ot ELECTRICAL WORKS ~
pes » 560.00 [Aircon Outlet »
pcs 1,100.00 |Safety Breaker, 30A
units 5,000.00 |Exhaust fan (ceiling mounted)
units 5,000.00 |Wall fan
units 124,000.00 |Installation of 2.5hp Airconditioning Unit, Split type, ~
Inverter, complete with power supply
lot. 6,400.00 |LABOR
Total:| 343,070.50

Note: Incomplete description of item/s will invalidate your quotations.

RFQ served by:

RANDOLPH B. ABUYO

Canvasser

Printed Name/Signature of Bidder
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